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1st April, 1980 
1st April. 1981 
1st April, 1982 
1st April, 1983 
1st April, 1984 

QlltlIItlty ,,, ~t"c to"". 

12,392 
2,902 

23,736 
19,900 
1.446 

(c) There is no proposal under conside-
ration at this sta., for commercial import' 
of S.M.P. during the Seventh Plan period. 

Statement 

Months 1980 1981 

A. From E.E. C. 

January-March 11765 8448 

April-June SOD 3100 

July-September 2283 18146 
October-December 2300 10500 

B. From CWSA 

April-June 

July-September 

October-December 

January-Marcb 

C. From W.F.P. 

January-March 352 995 

April-June 3327 2477 
July-September 959 1·349 

October-December Nil Nil 

UpgradiDg of Nizamapatnam Fishing 
Harbour into minor port 

3041. SHRI C. SAMBU: Will the 
Minister of AG~CULTURE be pleased to 
state : 

(a) whether any survey was conducted to 
upgrade Nizamapatnam Fisbing Harbour 
into minor port; and 

(b) whether there is any proposal to 
include this scheme in the next Fiv~ Year 

(Quantity in M.T.) 

1982 1983 1984 1985 

31893 5503 6695 21614 
2558 Nil 21355 2375, 

(prov.) 

14867 Nil 5500 Nil 

14645 1000 500 

9754 
2113 

6680 
1287' 

(-) 27 (adjustment) 

(of earlier quarter) 

Plan particularly taking into consideration 
the infrastructure facilities and favourable 
conditions for converting the fisbina barbour 
to minor port ? 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE 
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND 
COOPERATION (SHRI YOOENDRA 
MAKWANA) : <a) and (b). The fishing 
harbour at Nizamapatnam is under construc-
tion. Survey required for converting tbe 
fishing barbour at Nizamapatnam to minor 
port is to be conducted by tbe State .Govern-
mente 




