Statement

	Quantity in metric tonne				
lst April, 1980	12,392				
lst April, 1981	2,902				
lst April, 1982	23,736				
lst April, 1983	19,900				
lst April, 1984	1,446				

(c) There is no proposal under consideration at this stage for commercial import of S.M.P. during the Seventh Plan period.

		1980	1981	1982	(Quantity in M.T.)		
	Months				1983	1984	1985
<b>A</b> .	From E. E. C.						ĩ
	January-March	11765	8448	31893	5503	6695	21614
	April-June	500	3100	2558	Nil	21355	2375 (Prov.)
	July-September	2283	18146	14867	Nil	5500	Nil
	October-December	2300	10500	14645	1000	500	
<b>B</b> .	From CLUSA						
	April-June					9754	
	July-September	_		—		<b>2</b> 113	
	October-December			-		6680	
	January-March						1287
<i>C</i> .	From W.F.P.						
	January-March	352	995	(—)	27 (adjı	27 (adjustment)	
					(of earl	ier quarter)	
	April-June	3327	2477				
	July-September	959	1349				
	October-December	Nil	Nil	<u> </u>			

## Upgrading of Nizamapatnam Fishing Harbour into minor port

3041. SHRI C. SAMBU : Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state :

(a) whether any survey was conducted to upgrade Nizamapatnam Fishing Harbour into minor port; and

(b) whether there is any proposal to include this scheme in the next Five Year Plan particularly taking into consideration the infrastructure facilities and favourable conditions for converting the fishing harbour to minor port?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND COOPERATION (SHRI YOGENDRA MAKWANA) : (a) and (b). The fishing harbour at Nizamapatnam is under construction. Survey required for converting the fishing harbour at Nizamapatnam to minor port is to be conducted by the State Government.